
October��. 1959 

All members of the Board. Administrative assistant and attorney were present 
today. 

Howard Leo Herbert, Hollywood presented claim for shoat killed by dogs 
claim allowed for $10.00 (Balto ioorket price quoted today) 15¢ lb 

Sheriff I�edzinski came in about sending a deputy to FBI School -Board 
not in favor-party who would be trained now might not be reappointed in 
next administration, and expenses for training are high etc. 

lcuis Abell and delegation from St. Inigoes came aboutJutland Road-
Road will be graded and gravelled within next two.eeks,*• Bond reported. 

Clerk requested to order 100 cardboard signs from �orth End Print Shop 
11NO SM)KING ALI.0'.iED IN THIS BUS• same to be delivered to Bus cont-actors 
and placed in each .Parochial s::hool bus. 
Letter to l'it-s. White-Icng's T ailar Camp off R 235 9 children go to Little 
Flower asks that bus come into Camp road. same as Public school bus- she 
was advised this is not a County road and requeRt cannot be granted. 

Letter to all Justices of the Peace. instructing them in the proper procedure 
of filling in claim for damage to cattle or poultry by dogs. 

Board adjourned at 3 ;-)3 pa 
approved 

l1rk� 

Appointment with lvk-. Ercole .Leonardo made for 2;30 pm Oct 'Zf 

Appointment made with Comnisioners from Charles and Calvert Counties, iEi�Gounty 
Animal Shelter for 4 pm Oct 'Z7 



Deposits October 1959 

1st .Nat Banlt- Oct 5, 1959 
TAXICAB ACCOUNT 

Clarence s. Dodge. insrections ending 7-J0-59 

CGF #1 Oct 5-59 

Cash 25.00 
Weller 

Authreith 
Fowler 
�Afee

CGF#L 
Cash 

BP#775-
776 
777 
778 

5.00 
5.00 

10.00 
5.00 

Oct 8-59 
rent for Alms House Oct Lillian Smith 

• • Welfare pffices Oct
BP Capps 782-83 
Bil t-.well homes BP 780 
Copsey 779.784.785 $5 each 
E.V.Lutheran Synod BP 781

60.00 
125. 00 

20.po
5.00

15.00 
10.00 

Oct 10-1959 
M)SQ.UITO CONTROL .Leonard town, Mi. Bal due on 59.60 

CGF#l Oct 10-195 9 
Cash Huntington- BP #786 
M::mumental Engr Co • 789 
Guy Ford BP-787-788 $10 ea 
Greenwell, Sept Coin op machines 

10-15-59
T,<AILER PARK ACCT 

B-W-L
• 

Stamps 
State of Mi. M:>tor cases 

Fred Painter occupancy fee for Sept 

5.00 
5.00 

20.00 
47.50 

553.36 
133.68 

1783.81 
804.00 

80.00 

25.00 

60.00 
125.00 

100.00 

24.00 



Oct 16-59 
� 1st l'ia t Bank 
M)SQUITO CONTHOL ACCOUNT 
County Commissiopers pled6e for 58-59

CGF #l Oct 16-1959 
Cash BP #791 

792 
Co. Commis from Co Tr 
• • • " . 

Phil GrHy- for High's 
Cpl English 

Co Lntn closing acct 
• ¥ech • • 

T,tAILER PAHh. ACCT 
Hohensee-occupancy fee for Sept 

10-21-59

TRAILER PARK ACCOUNI' 
JR Davis- Occupancy fee for Sept 
R K .Partin 
Hill's Trailer Park 

10-21-59
CGF #l 
State of �eryland Admission Tax 10½% J-A-S 

c.B.Oreenwell, Collections Sept 
Law 1'728 
Dean & Berberich 

CGF #l 
ti et son 
Guy 

Copsey 
Bowes 
l\otirtin 
Garner 

CGF#l 

10-2&-59

Oct J0-1959 
Cash 

BP 800 

BP 794 
• 793

795
796
798
797

! of 1%

void� 

Sommerville BP 799 :>t
Andover Estates 801 
Jarboe 802 
Abell 803 
Sbbible 804 

CGF#l Oct 30-1959 
State of !Ve. Alco Bev J.A.Sept 
• II Income Tax 1958 

.. 0-30-59 SINlcrr�G FUND COU-nT HOUSE BONDS 
and interest 

10.00 
5.00 

1488.96 
1999.85 

9.00 
21.00 

141.34 

35,872.52 
495.33 

3.00 

780.32 

3,503.81 

56.00 

171.34 

59.00 36,429.85 

10.00 
10.00 
5.00 
5.00 
5.00 

.5...Jll2. $50.00 

5.00 
10.00 
10.00 

2.00 
10.00 37.00 

7,083.50 
9,830.34 16,913.84 

$11.226.00 
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